

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1084 OF 2008

KAREENA KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Davinder Hora, Adv.  
Mr. S Mahendran, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

---

Petitioner is present along with her father Shri Inderjeet Singh. She states that her counsel is unwell and therefore not present.

The respondent-husband Charandeep Singh and his counsel is present.

The parties held negotiations with the assistance of learned Advocate, mediators Shri Sudhandhu Batra and Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat. After such negotiations they have arrived at a settlement and submitted the settlement agreement duly signed by them and the mediators. The same is annexed to this order as Annexure 'A'. The parties have settled all their disputes in terms of the said settlement agreement agreed before us and the same

..2/-

:2:

is accepted and taken on record. The petition stands disposed of in terms of the above. The parties are agreed and undertake to act and take all consequential steps in terms of the said settlement agreement.

[ Kareena Kaur ]  
Petitioner

[ Charandeep Singh ]  
Respondent

[ Inderjeet Singh ]  
Father of the petitioner

[ Davinder Hora ]  
Counsel for the respondent

[ Sudhanshu Batra ]  
Amicus Curiae

[ Lalit Mohini Bhat ]  
Amicus Curiae

Before us :

..... J  
{ R.V. RAVEENDRAN }

.....J  
[ H.L. DATTU ]